
IBC GROWER APPRECIATION EVENTS 
All Idaho barley growers are invited to attend. Please RSVP at Boise 
office, (208) 334-2090 or call Kelly Olson at (208) 409-9165. 

 
July 25 - 7:30 a.m. Barley Grower Breakfast in Ashton Location 

likely to be Trails End Restaurant. 

 
July 26 - 6:30 pm Barley Grower BBQ in Mud Lake 
at Jefferson County Fairgrounds. 
  

 

SUMMER 2012 FIELD DAYS 
19 Jun  Rockland: UI Wheat Breeding Program, 9:30 am 

 Arbon Valley: UI Wheat Breeding Program, 1:30 pm 

 Contacts: Reed Findlay (208-226-7621), rfindlay@uidaho.edu; Jianli Chen (208-
 397-4162), jchen@uidaho.edu 

  
20 Jun  Parma: UI Cereals Extension Field Day at Parma  R & E Center. Starts at 
 9:30 am 
 Lunch is provided. Contact: Brad Brown (208-722-6701 Ext 216) 
 bradb@uidaho.edu  

21 Jun Moscow: UI Weed Tour  
 Registration at 7:30 am, west entrance, University Inn 
 Convention Center, Moscow.  Transportation and lunch provided. Half day tour 
 includes weed control trials in wheat, barley, pea, lentil and chickpea.   
 Contact: Donn Thill (208-885-6214) dthill@uidaho.edu 

26 Jun Rupert: Joint McGregor – UI Seed Treatment and Cereal Variety Tour 
 (Miller Research) 

 Seed Treatment Tour starts at 9:00am with lunch included. 1:00 PM 
 Variety Trial tour starts.  4:00pm return to Miller Research.  

 RSVP Required to Mike Erickson (208) 305-7458 or 
 mike.erickson@mcgregor.com 
  

27 Jun  Aberdeen: UI Snake River Pest Mgt. Research Tour, Aberdeen R & E 
 Center  
 Tour starts at 8:30 am, lunch provided.   Contact: Pam Hutchinson (208-397-
 4181), phutch@uidaho.edu 

27 Jun  Tammany: UI Crop Tour.  Meet at Henricksen Farm, 2810 Powers Ave, 
 Lewiston Orchards. Starts at 8:00 am. Contact: Judy Floch (208-799-3096), 
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 nezperce@uidaho.edu 

  

28 Jun Kimberly: UI Snake River Weed Science Research Tour, Kimberly R & E 
 Center  
 Tour starts at 8:30 a.m., lunch provided.  Contact: Don Morishita (208-423-6616), 
 don@uidaho.edu 

 

JULY 

9 Jul Moscow: UI/Limagrain Field Day 

  
12 Jul Blackfoot: General Mills field day (by invitation only) 

 Contact: Brett Wilken (208-243-0008), brett.wilken@genmills.com 

12 Jul Rexburg: BYU-Idaho 

 Contact: Greg Blaser (208-496-4527), blaserg@byui.edu; Renae Zollinger (208-
 496-4521) 

13 Jul Bonners Ferry: UI N. Idaho Field Day. Tour starts at 10:30 am and lunch 
 provided at Dillin farm. Contacts: Jennifer Jensen (208-267-3235) 
 jenjensen@uidaho.edu; Tim Dillin (208-290-3773) tdillin@hotmail.com 

  
17 Jul Filer: UI and USDA-ARS Barley Field Day at Kauffman Farm.  Starts at 4 pm, 
 dinner provided.  Contacts: Chris Evans (208-397-4162), 
 chris.evans@ars.usda.gov; Clark Kauffman (208-326-4131);Juliet Marshall 
 (208-529-8376) juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu 
 
18 Jul Kimberly: Research & Extension Twilight Tour at Kimberly R&E Center. 5 to 8 
 pm, dinner provided.  Contact: Don Morishita (208-423-6616), don@uidaho.edu 
19 Jul Swan Valley: Direct Seed Field Day. Starts at 10:00 a.m., Gordon Gallup’s 
 Farm, lunch provided. Contacts: Gordon Gallup (208-251-9552), 
 gogallup@hotmail.com; Cathy Wilson (208-334-2353), 
 cathy.wilson@idahowheat.org; Juliet Marshall (208-529-8376), 
 juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu  
 
20 Jul Idaho Falls: UI Cereals Extension Field Day with Bonneville County Grain 
 Growers 

Tour starts at 4:00 p.m., extension trials in Idaho Falls, Marc Thiel’s farm on New 
Sweden Hwy, 45th West, dinner provided.  Contacts: Juliet Marshal, (208-390-
4859), juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu; Wayne Jones (208-529-1390), 
wjones@uidaho.edu; Matt Gellings (208-206-0126), mjgellings@msn.com 
  

 
25 Jul Soda Springs: UI Cereals Extension Field Day with Caribou County Grain 
 Growers 
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 Starts at 4:00 p.m. at Sid Cellen’s farm, dinner provided.  
 Contact: Steve Harrison (208-547-3205), sharrison@uidaho.edu 

26 Jul Ashton: UI Cereals Extension Field Day with Jefferson/Madison/Fremont 
 County Grain Growers. Starts at 10:00 a.m. at Don Marotz’s farm 1383 N 4200th 
 E, Ashton, ID. Contact: Lance Ellis (208-624-3102), ellis@uidaho.edu; Juliet 
 Marshall (208-529-8376),  juliet.marshall@uidaho.edu.  
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